UNOFFICIAL COPY
WERA ey

Doc#: 0435535173
Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: $30.00

Coak County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 12/20/2004 09:44 AM Pg: 10of4

Loan # 2000067280
After recording return to:

THE NORTHERN TRUST COMPANY
50 S. LASALLLY STREET
CHICAGO 1L/ 64£75

ATTN. COMMUN/TY LENDING B-A

JoF Yy WNO ABS

MORTCAGE MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
AND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT AND DISCLOSURE STATEMENT
(Reduced Credii Limit, Modified Interest Rate)

This Mortgage Modification Agreement and- Amendment to Agreement and Disclosure
Statement ("this Amendment"), is made and enteredivio as of December 10, 2004, by and
between William J. Lauck And Jane B. Mc Cormack, Hasband And Wife (hereinafier, whether
one or more, the "Borrower") and THE NORTHERN TRUST. COMPANY, an Hlinois banking

N\
"N
3
corporation (the "Bank").
3

WHEREAS, the Borrower has entered into The Northern Tius: Company Credit Line
Agreement and Disclosure Statement (the "Agreement") dated September 28, 2004, pursuant to
which the Borrower may from time to time borrow from the Bank amourits 1.t to exceed the
aggregaie outstanding principal balance of $300,000.00 (the " Credit Limit" %

WHEREAS, the Borrower as Mortgagor has executed and delivered to the 2ari as
Mortgagee a Mortgage (the "Mortgage") dated September 28, 2004, pursuant to which the
Borrower did mortgage, grant, warrant, and convey to the Bank the property located in the
County of Cook, State of Illinois, legally described in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated
herein by reference, which has a street address of 2431 Central Park Ave., Evanston, Il 60201,

which Mortgage was recorded on October 25, 2004, as Document No, 0429935]74 by the office
of the Recorder of Deeds of such county;

SHz Ch<

WHEREAS, the Bank is the current holder of the Agreement and the Mortgage, and the
Borrower has requested that the Credit Limit be decreased from $300,000.00 to $152,000.00, and
the Bank is willing so to do provided the Borrower executes this Amendment and any further
documents as the Bank may require, and subject to the terms, provisions and conditions

hereinafter contained.
Box-33-<ric
1




0435535173 Page: 2 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Now, therefore, in consideration of the foregoing and of the mutual covenants herein
contained, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

1. Amendment to Mortgage. The first paragraph on the first page of the Mortgage
(the "Maximum Lien" clause) is hereby amended by substituting "$152,000.00" [new Credit
Limit] for "$300,000.00" [original Credit Limit].

2. Amendment to Agreement. The Agreement is amended by substituting
"$152,000.00" [new Credit Limit] for "$300,000.00" [original Credit Limit].

3. Interest Rate Change. The Agreement is amended by changing the interest rate
from Prime -1/2% to Prime - 1/4% effective December 16, 2004. The ANNUAL
PERCENTAG!I RATE, as of November 16, 2004, is 4.750% and the Monthly Periodic Rate is
0.39583%

4. Effective Date. This Amendment is effective as of December 15, 2004.

5. References. Wlierever in the Mortgage, the Agreement or any other instrument
evidencing, securing or guarante’ing the loans made pursuant to the Agreement reference is
made to the Mortgage or the Agreeriernit, such reference shall from and after the date hereof be
deemed a reference to the Mortgage or' the Agreement as hereby modified and amended. From
and after the date hereof the Mortgage shail sesure loans up to the amended Maximum Credit
Amount, with interest thereon, plus any othet sums and obligations stated therein to be secured
thereby.

6. No Implied Amendments. Except as expiessly modified hereby, all of the terms
and conditions of the Mortgage and the Agreement shali-stand-and remain unchanged and in full
force and effect.

7. Miscellaneous. This amendment shall extend to and b binding upon the parties
hereto and their heirs, personal representatives, executors, successors and 4ssigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this-Armendment.

BORROWERS:

Williarg J. Lauck
Jane B. Mc Cormack 10 G o };-ﬂf,’

/ Helen Jumj
Its: Second Vice President

2




0435535173 Page: 3 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

)
COUNTY OF COOK)

{,,%W ﬁ' /b//ﬁ//bi@: , & Notary Public in and for said Coun‘%/fign the Stgﬁ?t s Lo
ff'/,éfﬂc’//

aforesaid, do heréby certifythat willy g1 J. Lot cie § Jase & MeCormaere persfiafly
appeared before me and acknowledged that 4  executed and delivered the fore going
instrument as H[( free and voluntary act for the use and purposes therein set forth,

I

o - ‘4assas  Given under my hand and notarial seal this
fﬁéﬁ*ﬁ OFFICIAL SE Al g O day of Leemmpr Ay
res SHERRY Mo acy, ‘ ’
W) cominsion £x e 8

‘; N
PRES 08 ran s B ;
Ras S RES /30708 & %%4(4/7 m%o

Wy !g_ag_:!@‘.‘“ . .

S— / NotarytfPﬁblic

o AAnadiig
Hil

My Commission Expijes:

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
)
COUNTY OF COOK)

I, Yvonne Russell, a Notary Public in and.{o: said County, in the State aforesaid, do
hereby certify that Helen Jumic, Second Vice Presidenit-of THE NORTHERN TRUST
COMPANY, who is personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the
foregoing instrument as such Second Vice President and- (s personally known to me to be such
Second Vice President, appeared before me this day in person an< acknowledged that he/she
signed and delivered and attested the said instrument as his/her £e= and voluntary act as such
Second Vice President, as aforesaid, and as the free and voluntary actof THE NORTHERN
TRUST COMPANY for the uses and purposes therein set forth,

Given under my hand and notarial seal this
23" day of November, 2004.

\) Notary Public |

OFFICIAL SEAL

YVONNE RUSSELL
NOTARY PUGLIC, Sidi8 0 . 7 %
MY COMMISSION €. oty

My Commission Expires: 5/31/2005




0435535173 Page: 4 of 4

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A
LEGAI DESCRIPTION:
LOT 1 IN ARTHUR T. MCINTOSH'S ADDITION TO CENTRALWOOD, IN THE NORTH
1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF

SECTION 11, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

P11, 10-11-400-005-0000

Meortgage Modification Agreement and
Amendment to Agreement and Disclosure Statement (10/03)




